

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 40248 OF 2022****ALONGWITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 348 OF 2023****IN****EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 40248 OF 2022****REKHA HEMENDRA BHANSHALI****..... APPLICANT****VERSUS****CHANDRAKANT CHATURBHUIJ RAMAVAT
& ORS.****..... RESPONDENTS**

Adv. Apoorva L. Thakre for the Applicant (Thr. Legal Aid).

Adv. Prajyot Sawardekar i/b. Adv. Prashant Sawardekar for the Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**DATE : 10 NOVEMBER, 2025****P.C. :-**

- 1) Ms. Thakre, learned advocate appearing for the applicant (Through Legal Aid Committee) seeks further extension of time of two weeks to remove office objections.
- 2) As a matter of last chance, two weeks time is granted to the learned advocate appearing for the applicant (Through Legal Aid Committee) to remove office objections.
- 3) Stand over to **24 November, 2025.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]