

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.24
20:32:40 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2473 OF 2025

Rekha Hemendra Bhanshali ... Applicant

Versus

Chandrakant Chaturbhuj Ramavat and others ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 348 OF 2023

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2473 OF 2025

.....

Mr. Kshitij Kanulkar instructed by Ms. Apporva Thakre, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Prajyot Sawardekar instructed by Mr. Prashant Sawardekar, Advocate for the Respondents No.5 and 6.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 24 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

At the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing for the parties, list on **13th January 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)